

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH

Memo No. DU/DR-A/6-1/UG-CBCS/21/721

Date: 20.06.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

(Circulated through E-mail and University website only)

In continuation to the notification issued vide no. DU/DR-A/6-1/UG-CBCS/21/707, dated 14.06.2021 regarding constitution of the Committee for development of modalities for conduct of the remaining Papers of the 1st, 3rd and 5th Semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Backlog Examinations, 2021, etc. the Vice-Chancellor i/c, Dibrugarh University is pleased to nominate Dr. Dip Saikia, Principal, Digboi College and Member, Executive Council, Dibrugarh University as a member of the committee in place of Dr. D.P. Rajkhowa, Deputy Controller of Examinations-A, Dibrugarh University.

The other Terms of References of the committee notified as stated above shall remain same.

Issued with due approval under report to the Under Graduate Board and Academic Council, Dibrugarh University.

Joint Registrar (Academic) i/c Dibrugarh University

Mazanta

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and the needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Chairpersons and Members of the Committee constituted as above for information and the needful.
- 7. Dr. Dip Saikia, Principal, Digboi College and Member, Executive Council, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 8. Dr. D.P. Rajkhowa, Deputy Controller of Examinations-A, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 9. The Principals/ Directors of the Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and the needful.
- 11. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 12. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.

13. File.

Joint Registrar (Academic) i/c Dibrugarh University

Mazanta